to which the public is not invited or admitted and wherein music or entertainment is permitted.
[“Covered] Covered establishment. The term “covered establishment” means:
1. any location at which a food manufacturer has a floor area of at least [twenty-five thousand] 25,000 square feet;
2. any location at which a food wholesaler has a floor area of at least [twenty thousand] 20,000 square feet;
3. any location at which a retail food store has a floor area of at least [seven  thousand] 7,000 square feet, or any retail

[...]

a combined floor area space of at least [seven thousand] 7,000 square feet and that operate under common ownership or control and receive waste collection from the same private carter;
4. arenas or stadiums having a seating capacity of at least [fifteen thousand] 15,000 persons;
5. any food service establishment that is part of a chain of [two] 2 or more food service establishments that have a combined floor area of at least [eight thousand] 8,000 square feet and that: (i) operate under common ownership or control;